GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:98
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES IN PSUS
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether employment opportunities in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) has shown a decline during the last five years;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) the number of PSUs functioning in Jharkliand and their present employment situation; and

(d) the details of the steps taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government for increasing the job opportunities in PSUS in the country, particularly in Jharkhand?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SATTE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIG.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(@) & (b); As per Public Enterprises Survey, 2012-13, the total number of employees in Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) during last five years were as follows:

Year Employees in CPSEs
(in Lakhs)

2012-13 14.04
2011-12 14.50
2010-11 14.40
2009-10 14.90
2008-09 15.33

In addition to above CPSEs also employ Contractual / Casual Workers. CPSEs also provide indirect employment to number of persons.

(c) & (d): As per Public Enterprises Survey, 2012-13, as on 31.3.2013, there were 10
CPSEs having their registered office in Jharkhand. These CPSEs had 1,27.452 employees.
Management of CPSEs in consultation with their administrative Ministry / Department, if required, are authorized to take decisions in respect of recruitment of their employees.
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